IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT FOR THE MIDDLE DISTRICT OF PENNSYLVANIA

KIMBERLY-CLARK WORLDWIDE, INC.,

Plaintiff

: CIVIL NO. 1:09-CV-1685

٧.

.

FIRST QUALITY BABY PRODUCTS, LLC,

FIRST QUALITY PRODUCTS, INC.,

FIRST QUALITY RETAIL SERVICES, LLC,

FIRST QUALITY HYGIENIC, INC.,

Defendants and

Counterclaim Plaintiffs :

V. :

KIMBERLY-CLARK CORPORATION, KIMBERLY-CLARK WORLDWIDE, INC., KIMBERLY-CLARK GLOBAL SALES, LLC,

Counterclaim Defendants

ORDER

AND NOW, this 7th day of October, 2013, upon consideration of Plaintiff's motion for reconsideration (Doc. 834), and pursuant to the accompanying memorandum, it is ORDERED that said motion is DENIED.

/s/ William W. Caldwell
William W. Caldwell
United States District Judge